Dennis F. Dunne Evan R. Fleck Benjamin Schak MILBANK LLP

55 Hudson Yards

New York, New York 10001 Telephone: (212) 530-5000 Facsimile: (212) 530-5219 Aaron L. Renenger Milbank LLP

1850 K Street NW, Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: (202) 835-7500 Facsimile: (202) 263-7586

Counsel for Debtors and Reorganized Debtors

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: Chapter 11

AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A. et al., 1 : Case No. 20-11133 (MG)

:

Debtors. : (Confirmed)

:

-----X

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LISTS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned counsel hereby withdraws his appearance as counsel to the reorganized debtors in the above-captioned cases (the "Reorganized Debtors"), and requests that he be removed from all service lists for these proceedings, including the Court's CM/ECF electronic notification list.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that no other appearances filed on behalf of the Reorganized Debtors shall be affected by this notice, and that the Reorganized Debtors have been, and will continue to be, represented by Milbank LLP.

A complete list of each of the Debtors and Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/avianca. The Debtors' and Reorganized Debtors' principal offices are located at Avenida Calle 26 # 59 – 15 Bogotá, Colombia.



20-11133-mg Doc 2740 Filed 06/29/23 Entered 06/29/23 15:48:30 Main Document Pg 2 of 3

Dated: June 29, 2023

New York, New York

/s/ Aaron L. Renenger

Aaron L. Renenger MILBANK LLP

1850 K Street NW, Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: (202) 835-7500

Facsimile: (202) 263-7586

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 29, 2023, the foregoing NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE was filed electronically through the Court's CM/ECF system, which caused a true and correct copy of said Notice to be served by electronic means on all parties or counsel registered to receive such notice.

/s/ Aaron L. Renenger

Aaron L. Renenger